

REGULAR MEETING: MARCH 21st, 2024; 8:30 am MEETING CONDUCTED VIA HYBRID FORMAT CANANDAIGUA TOWN HALL/ZOOM

ZOOM LOGIN INFO: https://tinyurl.com/u587eb2n Meeting ID: 895 9163 4762 Passcode: 047158

To unlock economic opportunities in Canandaigua and steward investment in order to foster an inclusive, vibrant, and sustainable community.

--CLDC Mission Statement

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK TRACKER

https://tinyurl.com/bdzbjyks

AGENDA

1.	Call to Order	Andy Griffith, President
2.	Roll Call	Andy Griffith, President
3.	Approval of Minutes (2/15/24)	Andy Griffith, President
4.	Financial Report	Bob Taylor, Treasurer

Matt Horn, Executive Director

5. Other Reports and Priority Business

a. Infrastructure

- b. Strategic Communications
- c. Winter in Canandaigua
- d. DRI
- e. City Update
- f. Town Update
- g. County Update
- h. Chamber Update

6. Resolutions and Motions

Andy Griffith, President

- a. Resolution authorizing agreement for event logistics support Market NY / Winter in Canandaigua
- Resolution authorizing agreement for event promotion support Market
 NY / Winter in Canandaigua
- c. Resolution authorizing agreements for event production #1- Market NY / Winter in Canandaigua
- d. Resolution authorizing agreements for event production #2 Market NY / Winter in Canandaigua
- 7. Other Business
- 8. Privilege of the Floor
- 9. Adjournment

Andy Griffith, President

10. Next Meeting:

Regular Monthly Meeting – April 18th, 2024; 8:30 am